Pneumatic Cylinders
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

Indicated cylinder forces are theoretical and should be reduced ac-
cording to the working conditions.
Order code   Theoretical piston force
    at 6 bar
        Spring retraction
    Nmax Nmin  Nmax Nmin
Single acting. spring return
P1S-S010SS-0010   38   36  10   8.5
P1S-S010SS-0015   38   36  10   7.8
P1S-S010SS-0025   39   36  10   6.6
P1S-S010SS-0040   38   34  13   9
P1S-S010SS-0050   39   34  13   8
P1S-S010SS-0080   39   34  12   7
P1S-S012SS-0010   53   51  16  14.4
P1S-S012SS-0015   53   51  16  13.6
P1S-S012SS-0025   55   51  16  12
P1S-S012SS-0040   52   48  19  13.4
P1S-S012SS-0050   53   48  19  12
P1S-S012SS-0080   55   48  21.4  12
P1S-S016SS-0010  102   99  22.3  20.2
P1S-S016SS-0015  103   99  22.3  19
P1S-S016SS-0025  105   99  22.3  17
P1S-S016SS-0040  106   95  22.3  14
P1S-S016SS-0050  108   95  22.3  12
P1S-S016SS-0080  107   95  22.5  12
P1S-S020SS-0010  163  161  30  28
P1S-S020SS-0015  164  161  30  27
P1S-S020SS-0025  167  161  30  25
P1S-S020SS-0040  166  159  30  22
P1S-S020SS-0050  168  159  30  20
P1S-S020SS-0080  170  161  29.4  18
P1S-S025SS-0010  256  253  44.3  41.4
P1S-S025SS-0015  258  253  44.3  40
P1S-S025SS-0025  262  253  44.3  37
P1S-S025SS-0040  261  250  44.3  32
P1S-S025SS-0050  264  250  44.3  30
P1S-S025SS-0080  264  251  44.4  30
Cyl. bore/ Stroke  Piston area    Max theoretical force in N (bar)
pist. rod mm   cm 2 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0
10/4 + 0.8 8 16 24 31 39 47 55 63 71 79
 - 0.7 7 13 20 26 33 40 46 53 59 66
12/6 + 1.1 11 23 34 45 57 68 79 90 102 113
 - 0.8 8 17 25 34 42 51 59 68 76 85
16/6 + 2.0 20 40 60 80 100 120 141 161 181 201
 - 1.7 17 35 52 69 86 104 121 138 156 173
20/8 + 3.1 31 63 94 126 157 188 220 251 283 314
 - 2.6 26 53 79 106 132 158 185 211 238 264
25/10 + 4.9 49 98 147 196 245 295 344 393 442 491
 - 4.1 41 82 124 165 206 247 289 330 371 412
Note!
Select a theoretical force 50-100%
larger than the force required
+ =  Outward stroke
- = Return stroke
Cylinder forces, double acting variants
Order code   Theoretical piston force
    at 6 bar
        Spring extension
    Nmax Nmin  Nmax Nmin
Single acting. spring-extend
P1S-S016TS-0010  85  84  22.3  20.2
P1S-S016TS-0015  86  84  22.3  19
P1S-S016TS-0025  88  84  22.3  17
P1S-S016TS-0040  90  84  22.3  14
P1S-S016TS-0050  91  84  22.3  12
P1S-S020TS-0010  132  130  30  28
P1S-S020TS-0015  133  130  30  27
P1S-S020TS-0025  135  130  30  25
P1S-S020TS-0040  138  130  30  22
P1S-S020TS-0050  140  130  30  20
P1S-S020TS-0080  139  108  31  17
P1S-S025TS-0010  205  203  38.5  36
P1S-S025TS-0015  207  203  38.5  34.7
P1S-S025TS-0025  210  203  38.5  32
P1S-S025TS-0040  214  203  38.5  28.5
P1S-S025TS-0050  217  203  38.5  26
P1S-S025TS-0080  223  206  36  21
7
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2535TCUK
P1S Series Stainless Steel Pneumatic Cylinders ISO 6432 Cylinders Ø10 - Ø25
Main data
Cylinder  Cylinder  Piston rod   Total mass   Air Conn.
designation  bore area bore area thread  at 0 mm addition  consumption thread
         stroke per 10
         mm stroke
  mm cm2 mm cm2   kg kg  litres
Double acting. cushioned stroke
P1S-S010D  10 0.78  4 0.13 M4  0.04 0.003  0.0100 1) M5
P1S-S012D  12 1.13  6 0.28 M6  0.07 0.004  0.0139 1) M5
P1S-S016D  16 2.01  6 0.28 M6  0.09 0.005  0.0262 1) M5
P1S-S020D  20 3.14  8 0.50 M8  0.18 0.007  0.0405 1) G1/8
P1S-S025D  25 4.91 10 0.78 M10x1.25 0.25 0.011  0.0633 1) G1/8
Double acting. adjustable cushioning
P1S-S020M  20 3.14  8 0.50 M8  0.18 0.007  0.0405 1) G1/8
P1S-S025M  25 4.91 10 0.78 M10x1.25 0.25 0.011  0.0633 1) G1/8
Single acting. spring return
P1S-S010SS  10 0.78  4 0.13 M4  0.04 0.003  0.0055 1) M5
P1S-S012SS  12 1.13  6 0.28 M6  0.08 0.004  0.0079 1) M5
P1S-S016SS  16 2.01  6 0.28 M6  0.10 0.005  0.0141 1) M5
P1S-S020SS  20 3.14  8 0.50 M8  0.18 0.007  0.0220 1) G1/8
P1S-S025SS  25 4.91 10 0.78 M10x1.25 0.26 0.011  0.0344 1) G1/8
Single acting. spring-extended
P1S-S016TS  16 2.01  6 0.28 M6  0.10 0.005  0.0141 1) M5
P1S-S020TS  20 3.14  8 0.50 M8  0.18 0.007  0.0220 1) G1/8
P1S-S025TS  25 4.91 10 0.78 M10x1.25 0.26 0.011  0.0344 1) G1/8
1) Free air consumption per 10 mm stroke length for a double stroke at 6 bar
Working medium, air quality
Working medium Dry, filtered compressed air
  to ISO 8573-1 class 3.4.3.

PDE2535TCUK
P1S Series Stainless Steel Pneumatic Cylinders ISO 6432 Cylinders Ø10 - Ø25
Order key
P  1   S     –  S 01 6  M S      –     0 0 2 5
Stroke in mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length, see table
below
Cylinder bore
mm
010
012
016
020
025
 Cylinder type / function
M   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning.
   Ø 20-25 mm. Not for sealing material
   type F.
D   Double-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, Ø10 - 25 mm
F   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
   thru-rod, Ø 20 - 25 mm. Not for sealing
   material type F.
K   Double-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, thru-rod,
   Ø10 - 25 mm
S   Single-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, spring return for retract
   stroke, Ø10 - 25 mm. Not for sealing
   material type type F & V.
T   Single-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, spring return for advance
   stroke, Ø16 - 25 mm. Not for sealing
   material type F & V.
 Sealing material
S  Standard,
  -20 °C to +80 °C.
  Magnetic piston
F  High temperature,
  Ø10 to Ø16 -10 to +120°C
  Ø20 to Ø25 -10 to +150°C
  Non-magnetic piston
V  External seals of
  fluorinated rubber.
  -20 °C to +80 °C.
  Magnetic piston
Stroke length

Stainless steel, X10 CrNiS 18-9 (AISI 303)
Cylinder mountings
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg
10 0.012 P1S-4CMB
12-16 0.025 P1S-4DMB
20-25 0.045 P1S-4HMB
10 0.020 P1S-4CMF
12-16 0.040 P1S-4DMF
20-25 0.080 P1S-4HMF
10 0.014 P1A-4CMJ
12-16 0.033 N/A
20-25 0.037 P1A-4HMJ
D

 Supplied in quantity packs of 10 off.
Cylinder mountings
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg
10 0.009 P14-4LRPS
12-16 0.018 P14-4MRPS
20-25 0.042 P14-4HRMS
A
B
C
Stainless Clevis bracket Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder.
AB3 Supplied with shaft for mounting on the rear end cover.
 Material:
 Bracket: stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
 Pin: tempered stainless steel, X 20 Cr 13 (AISI 420)
 Locking rings: stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
Stainless Clevis AP2 According to ISO 8140
Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder.
This mounting is adjustable in the axial direction.
Supplied complete with pin.
Material:
Stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
10 0.020 P1S-4CMT
12-16 0.040 P1S-4DMT
20-25 0.080 P1S-4HMT
10 0.007 P1S-4CRD
12-16 0.022 P1S-4DRD
20 0.045 P1S-4HRD
25 0.095 P1S-4JRD
I±J
D
C G
E F

P1S Series Stainless Steel Pneumatic Cylinders ISO 6432 - Mountings
Cylinder mountings
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg
Stainless Swivel rod eye According to ISO 8139
AP6 Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder. This
 mounting is adjustable in the axial direction.
 Material:
 Swivel rod eye: stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
 Ball: hardened stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
Cylinder  A B  C D E F G H I J K L
Ø mm  mm   mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10   5 M4  2.2  8 10  9 27  6  8 33  9 2
12-16   6 M6  3.2  9 10 10 30  6.8  9 38.5 11 1.5
20   8 M8  4 12 12 12 36  9 12 46 14 2
25  10 M10x1.25 5 14 14 14 43 10.5 15 52.5 17 2.5
Stainless Rod nut MR9 Intended for fixed mounting on the piston rod. Cylinders
are supplied complete with one rod nut. (cylinders with
through piston rod are supplied with two rod nuts.)
Material:
Stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
 Supplied in quantity pack of 10 off.
10 0.017 P1S-4CRT
12-16 0.025 P1S-4DRT
20 0.045 P1S-4HRT
25 0.085 P1S-4JRT
10 0.001 P14-4CRPS
12-16 0.002 P14-4DRPS
20 0.005 P14-4HRPS
25 0.007 P14-4KRPS

P1S Series Stainless Steel Pneumatic Cylinders
S
Order key
P 1    S     –      D 0 3 2 M S – 0 0 2 5
Cylinder version
D Threaded front
cover, 4 moun-
ting holes in rear
cover.
F Plain front cover,
4 mounting holes
in rear cover.
Cylinder type / function
M Double acting, adjustable
pneumatic
cushioning.
Sealing material
S Standard -20°C to +80°C.
(Magnetic piston).
F High temperature -10°C
to +150°C.
(Non-magnetic piston).
Cylinder bore
(mm)
032
040
050
063
Stroke (mm)
Eg. 0025 = 25mm.
For standard strokes
and maximum length.
(See table below).
Stroke length
Cylinder   Cylinder  Standard stroke length in mm    Non standard stroke length
designation   bore  25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500
P1S-*032M  32  • • • • • • • • • • •
P1S-*040M  40  • • • • • • • • • • •
P1S-*050M  50  • • • • • • • • • • •
P1S-*063M  63  • • • • • • • • • • •
Maximum stroke 1000 mm.
18
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2535TCUK
P1S Series Stainless Steel Pneumatic Cylinders
Cylinder mountings Ø32 - Ø63
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg
Stainless clevis bracket Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder versions
MP4 D or F. The bracket is mounted at the rear end cover and
 is supplied complete with shaft, mounting screw and
 O-ring for a clean joint between end cover and bracket.
 Material:
 Stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
Cylinder A B C D E F G H I J K L
Ø mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
32 35.5 20 33 26 15 10 10 4.5 18.5 25 142 5.5
40 43.5 24 35 28 17 12 12 4 19 30 160 6.5
50 54.5 26 39 32 17 12 13 4.5 22 39 170 6.5
63 67.5 34 47 40 22 16 17 6 26 49 190 8.6
S = Stroke
Stainless neck nut MR3 Intended for fixed mounting of the cylinder via the neck.
Material: stainless steel, X5 CrNi 18-10 (AISI 304)
32 0.09 P1S-4KME
40 0.12 P1S-4LME
50 0.19 P1S-4MME
63 0.34 P1S-4NME
32 0.03 9127294401
40 0.06 9127294402
50-63 0.08 9127294403
 32 0.007 P14-4KRPX
 40 0.010 P14-4LRPX
 50 0.021 P14-4MRPX
 63 0.021 P14-4MRPX
   32 0.007 P14-4KRPS
 40 0.010 P14-4LRPS
 50 0.021 P14-4MRPS
 63 0.021 P14-4MRPS
G
J
Ø